• 	Heater controls shall have independent flame rod
sensing.
• 	Circuit control shall incorporate a potting compound
for product application in high humidity areas.
• 	The heater’s control system shall be designed to shut
off the gas flow to the main burner in the event either
a gas supply or power supply interruption occurs.  In
the event of circuit control lock-out, an interruption of

SHIP
WEIGHT
w/ PH-BKT
RCMD.
MOUNTING
HEIGHTS**
APPROX.
AREA
HEATED
CONTROL
VOLTAGE***
Height Length Depth 120V 24V
PH-28 STND N or LP 28,000 8.5” 45.25” 9.0” 59 lbs. 64 lbs. 8.0´ to 8.5´ 7’ x 7’
PH-31 STND N or LP 31,000 8.5” 45.25” 9.0” 59 lbs. 64 lbs. 8.0´ to 9.0´ 8’ x 8’
PH-34 STND N or LP 34,000 8.5” 45.25” 9.0” 59 lbs. 64 lbs. 8.5´ to 10.0´ 9’ x 9’
PH-28-SS 304 SS N or LP 28,000 8.5” 45.25” 9.0” 59 lbs. 64 lbs. 8.0´ to 8.5´ 7’ x 7’
PH-31-SS 304 SS N or LP 31,000 8.5” 45.25” 9.0” 59 lbs. 64 lbs. 8.0´ to 9.0´ 8’ x 8’
PH-34-SS 304 SS N or LP 34,000 8.5” 45.25” 9.0” 59 lbs. 64 lbs. 8.5´ to 10.0´ 9’ x 9’
*	  STND= Black powder-coated; 304 SS= 304 Series brushed stainless steel.
**	 Recommended mounting heights are provided as a guideline.  Actual conditions may dictate variations from this
data.  *** PH-24VAO 24V control add-on with 4000-01V external transformer required.  One required per heater.
PH Series Features
• CSA Design Certifed for indoor/outdoor commercial and outdoor residential use.
• Decorative alumimum grill with stainless steel frame.
• Wind and rain protected design.

Read and understand the installation,
operation and maintenance manual
prior to installing or servicing this unit.
NOT FOR INDOOR RESIDENTIAL USE.
Do not use this heater in the
home, sleeping quarters,
attached garages, etc.
PH Series OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTES
4000-01V 40VA external transformer 40VA transformer 120-25VAC.  Mounted on a 4”x4” base plate.
PH-24VAO 24-volt control add-on Field supply 24VAC to control heater operation. External transformer req.
PH-BKT Adjustable mounting bracket
(black powder-coated) Pre-set adjustable mounting kit for ease in installation.
PH-BKT-SS Adjustable mounting bracket
(304 Series stainless steel) Pre-set adjustable mounting kit for ease in installation.
PH-FC24 24” Flexible Gas Connector Includes 3/8” Adapter Fitting.
PLQ Clearance warning plaque Hung below heater, restates the clearance to combustible warning.
THCS Chain mounting set 5 ft. chain set with four (4) S-hooks used for hanging heater.  Two (2)
needed per heater.
WARNING